14
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
E2000/E2000 OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-E2/PC-92D-xx.xM FC/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-E2/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-E2/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM
E2000/FC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM FC/MU OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MU/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-MU/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM
E2000/LC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM FC/SC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM Fxx-FC/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
E2000/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM LC/LC OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM
E2000/SC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MPO OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MF/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-MF/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MF/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/PC-MF/AP-92C-xx.xM
E2000/ST OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MT/PC-91C-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MT/PC-91C-xx.xM
FC/FC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MU OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MU/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-FC/AP-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MU/PC-92C-xx.xM
FC/LC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM LC/SC OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-SC/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-SC/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-SC/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/PC-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM Fxx-LC/PC-SC/AP-92C-xx.xM
FC/MPO OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MF/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/ST OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-ST/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-MF/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-FC/AP-MF/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-ST/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/PC-MF/AP-92D-xx.xM
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed
 Mixed
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Multimode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  - xx.xM
Length in meters
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord (standard – not armored)
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
E2: E2000, FC: FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished
E2: E2000, FC: FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished
5: OM2 50/125
3: OM3 50/125
4: OM4 enhanced 50/125µm
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm,
3: 3.0mm
Fxx SC PC SC PC 5 2 D
Cable length:  Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = on request
Color: OM2  = Orange (standard)
OM3 = Aqua Blue (standard)
OM4 = Magenta (standard)
OPTIONS
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Other colors = on request
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
E2000/E2000 OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-E2/PC-92D-xx.xM FC/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-E2/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-E2/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM
E2000/FC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM FC/MU OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MU/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-MU/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM
E2000/LC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM FC/SC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM Fxx-FC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM Fxx-FC/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
E2000/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM LC/LC OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM
E2000/SC OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MPO OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MF/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-E2/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-MF/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MF/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-E2/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/PC-MF/AP-92C-xx.xM
E2000/ST OS2 Fxx-E2/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MT/PC-91C-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-E2/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MT/PC-91C-xx.xM
FC/FC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/MU OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-MU/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-FC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-FC/AP-FC/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-MU/PC-92C-xx.xM
FC/LC OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM LC/SC OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-SC/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM OS2-APC Fxx-LC/AP-SC/AP-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/AP-LC/PC-92C-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-SC/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/PC-LC/AP-92C-xx.xM Fxx-LC/PC-SC/AP-92C-xx.xM
FC/MPO OS2 Fxx-FC/PC-MF/PC-92D-xx.xM LC/ST OS2 Fxx-LC/PC-ST/PC-92C-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-FC/AP-MF/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-FC/AP-MF/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-LC/AP-ST/PC-92C-xx.xM
Fxx-FC/PC-MF/AP-92D-xx.xM
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
 Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed
 Mixed
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Multimode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  - xx.xM
Length in meters
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord (standard – not armored)
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
E2: E2000, FC: FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished
E2: E2000, FC: FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished
5: OM2 50/125
3: OM3 50/125
4: OM4 enhanced 50/125µm
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm,
3: 3.0mm
Fxx SC PC SC PC 5 2 D
Cable length:  Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = on request
Color: OM2  = Orange (standard)
OM3 = Aqua Blue (standard)
OM4 = Magenta (standard)
OPTIONS
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Other colors = on request
Fiber Optic Patch Cable Assemblies
15
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm, 3: 3.0mm
9: OS2
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
PC 9 2 DFxx SC PC SC xx.xM
Length in meters
Cable length: Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = option on request
Ultra polished OS2: PC
Angled polished OS2-APC: AP (only for E2000, FC, LC, SC)
Color: Yellow (standard)
Others (on request)
OPTIONS
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
MPO/SC OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM MTRJ/ST OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-ST/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-MF/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-MF/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
MPO/ST OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM SC/SC OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-SC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-SC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM SC/ST OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-SC/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/SC OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-SC/PC-91D-xx.xM ST/ST OS2 Fxx-ST/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-MT/PC-SC/AP-91D-xx.xM
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed  Mixed
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm, 3: 3.0mm
9: OS2
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
PC 9 2 DFxx SC PC SC xx.xM
Length in meters
Cable length: Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = option on request
Ultra polished OS2: PC
Angled polished OS2-APC: AP (only for E2000, FC, LC, SC)
Color: Yellow (standard)
Others (on request)
OPTIONS
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
MPO/SC OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM MTRJ/ST OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-ST/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-MF/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-MF/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
MPO/ST OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM SC/SC OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-SC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-SC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM SC/ST OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-SC/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/SC OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-SC/PC-91D-xx.xM ST/ST OS2 Fxx-ST/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-MT/PC-SC/AP-91D-xx.xM
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed  Mixed
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm, 3: 3.0mm
9: OS2
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
PC 9 2 DFxx SC PC SC xx.xM
Length in meters
Cable length: Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = option on request
Ultra polished OS2: PC
Angled polished OS2-APC: AP (only for E2000, FC, LC, SC)
Color: Yellow (standard)
Others (on request)
OPTIONS
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
MPO/SC OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM MTRJ/ST OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-ST/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-MF/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-MF/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
MPO/ST OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM SC/SC OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-SC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-SC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM SC/ST OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-SC/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/SC OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-SC/PC-91D-xx.xM ST/ST OS2 Fxx-ST/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-MT/PC-SC/AP-91D-xx.xM
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed  Mixed
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Fiber Optic Patch Cable Assemblies
16
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
Replace “xx.x” by length in “meters”
Standard Patch Cords
Duplex Singlemode
ORDERING CODE STRUCTURE
 -  /  -  /  -  -
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
E2: E2000, FC : FC, LC: LC, MF: MPO female,
MT: MTRJ, MU: MU, SC: SC, ST: ST plug
FPC: Fiber Patch Cord
FRB: Fiber Reduced Bend Patch Cord (not armored)
1: 1.8mm, 2: 2.0mm, 3: 3.0mm
9: OS2
PC: ultra polished, AP: Angled polished (8°)
PC 9 2 DFxx SC PC SC xx.xM
Length in meters
Cable length: Replace “xx.x” by cable length in meter
(example: 07.0 = 7 meter cable)
Standard cable lengths: 1, 2, 3, 5 & 10 meters (others on demand)
Cable diameter: standard = 2.00mm (1.80mm for MTRJ)
3.00mm = option on request
Ultra polished OS2: PC
Angled polished OS2-APC: AP (only for E2000, FC, LC, SC)
Color: Yellow (standard)
Others (on request)
OPTIONS
OS2
9/125µm (PC/PC)
Yellow color
MPO/SC OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM MTRJ/ST OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-ST/PC-91D-xx.xM
OS2-APC Fxx-MF/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM OS2-APC
Fxx-MF/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/PC-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
MPO/ST OS2 Fxx-MF/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM SC/SC OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC Fxx-SC/AP-SC/AP-92D-xx.xM
Fxx-MF/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM Fxx-SC/AP-SC/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/MTRJ OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-MT/PC-91D-xx.xM SC/ST OS2 Fxx-SC/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-SC/AP-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
MTRJ/SC OS2 Fxx-MT/PC-SC/PC-91D-xx.xM ST/ST OS2 Fxx-ST/PC-ST/PC-92D-xx.xM
OS2-APC OS2-APC
Fxx-MT/PC-SC/AP-91D-xx.xM
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
 Mixed  Mixed
OS2-APC
9/125µm (APC/APC)
Yellow color
Mixed: OS2-APC & OS2
9/125µm (APC/PC)
Yellow color
 Mixed  Mixed
LC: always with clip,
C:   clip on LC & SC connectors,
A:   without clip on one side only
      (clip on LC or SC connector)
D:  without clip on both sides
Fiber Optic Patch Cable Assemblies